
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION 

DISTRICT SOUTH, R.K.PURAM, SECTOR-3, NEW DELHI-22 

No PPe70-0,67S-Sji 
	

Date:  3e2 (e) 7/20 / 52 

NOTICE 

RE-DEPLOYMENT OF GUEST TEACHER 2019-20 

CORRIGENDUM of LIST -1 AS ON 30.07.2019. 

For partial modification in the list-1 of RE-DEPLOYMENT OF GUEST 
TEACHER 2019-20 displayed on Departmental Website vide this office notice no. 
DDS/S/545 Dated. 24.07.2019, few changes (place of posting & number of working 
days due to late submission of experience letter by concerned Guest Teachers after 
the declaration of list-1 i.e. after 24.07.2019) have been incorporated as per 
corrigendum list attached with this notice. 

Rest of the contents will remain unchanged. While every care has been taken 

during preparation of lists as per rule, District office reserves the right to rectify 
errors and omissions, if any. 

—4-7'1)koML3)  
Dy. Director of Education 

Distt. South 
Copy to:- 

1. ADE E-V for information. 

2. OS (IT) with a request to upload on MIS. 

3. RDE (South) for information. 

-)or110) 
P,-Dy. Director of Education 

Distt. South 



ANNEXURE-1  

(TO BE GIVEN ON SCHOOL LETTER HEAD ONLY BY HOS) 

No. 	 Date: 

To 

The DDE (South) 

District —South, Sector-3, R.K.Puram 

New Delhi-110022 

Subject:-Forwarding of Manual Joining in r/o 
Sh./Smt./Ms 	 Application ID 	  
of Guest Teacher 	 for 2019-20. 

Sir, 
In reference to Public Notice 

No 	 dated 	  
Sh./Smt./Ms 	 Application ID 	  
of Guest Teacher (Post 	 ) has joined this school 
w.e  f  

It is also certified that I have checked and verified personally all the documents with the 
original mark sheets and certificate to ensure eligibility for the post as per recruitment rules. 
The undersigned is solely responsible if any discrepancy found in documents of guest 
teachers after joining or in future. 

Yours faithfully 

HOS 
Seal 



District South 

Lecturer Commerce 

S.No. 
Application 

ID 

Name of 

Applicant 

Relieved From School 

Name & ID 

Date of 

Relieving 

Number of 

working 

days 

Name of 
 

Alloted School 

& ID 

Remarks 

1 2013012694 Shalini 
GGSSS, M.B. Road 

(1923055) 
05.07.2019 1445 

SKV, Malviya 
 

Nagar 

(1923046) 



District South 

Lecturer Hindi 

S.No. Application ID 
Name of 

Applicant 

Relieved From 

School Name & ID 

Date of 

Relieving 

Number of
Name 

working 

das Ys 

of Alloted 

School & ID 
Remarks 

5
Rajesh 

2013008130 
Kumar 

GBSSS, No.3, Sector- 

5, Dr. Ambedkar 

Nagar (1923066) 

03.07.2019 1258 
No Vacancy in boys 

school 

6
Asha 

2014031834 
Panwar 

GGSSS, No.3, Sector- 

4, Dr. Ambedkar 

Nagar (1923060) 

01.07.2019 1255 
SKV, No.2, Mehrauli 

(1923079) 

7 2014269178 
Munni 

Kumari 

GGSSS, Sangam Vihar 

(1923052) 
06.05.2019 1168 No Vacancy 

8 2014019769 
Banita 

Yadav 

GGSS, Lado Sarai 

(1923051) 
30.06.2019 

• 

1134 No Vacancy 
, 	 _ 

9 2014068013 Pinki Guliya 
, 

SKV, Pushp Vihar 

(1923071) 
01.07.2019 1089 No Vacancy 

.. 

10 2014072704 Nidhi 
GBSSS, Deoli 

(1923018) 
01.07.2019 1072 No Vacancy 

- . 

11 2013209993 Kusum Lata 
RRMR SKV, Hauz Rani 

(1923041) 
06.07.2019 1046 No Vacancy 

12 2014129570 Gyan Chand 

SAP GBSSS, Dr. 

Ambedkar Nagar 

(1923011) 

04.07.2019 932 No Vacancy 

13 2014229464 Anita Yadav 

GGSSS, No.3, Sector- 

4, Dr. Ambedkar 

Nagar (1923060) 

05.07.2019 878 No Vacancy 

14 21011045283 

. 

Anita Devi 

GGSSS, Sector-5, Dr. 

Ambedkar Nagar 

(1923047) 

05.07.2019 867 No Vacancy 

15 2014036833 Renu 

GGSSS, C-Block, 

Sangam Vihar 

(1923052) . 

05.07.2019 866 No Vacancy 

16 2017004445 
Heena 

Kumari 

Gargi SKV, Green Park 

Extn. (1925032) 
05.07.2019 213 No Vacancy 

17 2017013806 
Deepika 

Panwar 

BP SKV, Deoli 

(1923042) 
18.09.2018 145 No Vacancy 



District South 

TGT, Mathematics 

S.No. 
Application 

ID 

Name of 

Applicant 

Relieved From School 

Name & ID 

Date of 

Relieving 

Number 

of 

working 

days 

Name of Alloted 

School & ID 
Remarks 

4 2017023008 
Deep 

Shikha 

SKV Aaya Nagar 

(1923063) 
01.07.2019 163 

GGSS, Lado Sarai 

(1923051) 



District South 

TGT, Sanskrit 

S.No. 
Application 

ID 

Name of 

Applicant 

Relieved From 

School Name & ID 

Date of 

Relieving 

Number 

of 

working 

days 

Name of Alloted 

School & ID 
Remarks 

2 2013378988 
Neha 

Kumari 

GGSSS Chhatarpur 

(1923048) 
15.06.2019 1079 

PD SKV, Fatehpur 

Beri (1923059) 



District South 

TGT, Social Science 

S.No. Application ID 
Name of 

Applicant 

Relieved From School 

Name & ID 

Date of 

Relieving 

Number of 

working 

da ys 

Name of Alloted School 

& ID 
Remarks 

1 2014105302 Noor Jahan 
GGSSS M B Road Pushp 

Vihar (1923055) 
01.07.2019 1131 

GBSSS, M.B. Road 

(1923058) 

11 2017102135 
Shilpi 

Chaudhary 

Ishani SKV J Block Saket 

(1923036) 
18.06.2019 290 

SKV, No.2, Mehrauli 

(1923079) 

17 2017115527 Parveen 
GBSSS G Block Saket 

(1923068) 
05.07.2019 185 SBV, Jonapur (1923359) 

21 2017143304 Jyoti Kumari BPSKV Deoli (1923042) 08.07.2019 141 
GBSSS, C-Block, Sangam 

Vihar (1923027) 



District South 

Nursery Teacher 

S.No. 
Application 

ID 

Name of 

Applicant 

Relieved From 

School Name & ID 

Date of 

Relieving 

Number 

of 

working 

days 

Name of Alloted 

School & ID 
Remarks 

5 2014127538 Ritu Singhal 
SKV Pushp Vihar 

(1923071) 
05.07.2019 1030 No Vacancy 

late submission of 

experience letter, 

hence school was not 

allotted earlier ., 

7 2014195165 
Swati 

Mishra 

Yogi Arvind SBV 

Dr. Ambedkar 

Nagar (1923005) 

05.07.2019 1005 No Vacancy 

8 2014034964 
Reena 

Kumari 

YASBV Ambedkar 

Nagar (1923005) 
05.07.2019 972 No Vacancy 

9 2014023470 
Mamta 

Chaudhary 

ATSBV Chhatarpur 

(1923081) 
05.07.2019 915 No Vacancy 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8

